

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr.V.Surender Rao, learned Senior counsel representing petitioners submits that, Writ Appeal No.742 of 2023 preferred by the respondents herein, before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court is dismissed vide judgment dated 21.08.2023. As against the said judgment, the State has filed Review Petition vide I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.A.No.742 of 2023 before this Court, which is also dismissed vide order dated 28.02.2025 observing as follows:- “It is for the petitioner/State of Telangana to consider and pass appropriate orders. Therefore, it is always open for the petitioner/State of Telangana to consider and pass appropriate orders against the respondents herein as it is competent authority. Hence, we are not inclined to interfere with the orders passed by this Court in W.A.No.742 of 2024 dated 21-08-2023. Accordingly, the review petition is dismissed”. Learned Government Pleader for Services-II seeks time to obtain instructions and make further submissions. List on 09.06.2025. EVV,J ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE