

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.06.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Mr.V.Surender Rao, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the respondents have not complied with the order dated 12.04.2023 in W.P.No.12343 of 2020 passed by this Court and the matter is being protracted on one or the other pretext. Therefore, he seeks to pass appropriate orders. Ms.Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II appearing for respondents, seeks time to obtain clarification on the observations made by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court in order dated 10.08.2017 in W.P.No.26788 of 2017, by filing an appropriate application. List on 24.07.2025, finally. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE