

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the Contempt Case has been filed on 26.06.2023 and at the behest of the respondents, the matter has been dragged till date and about 2 ½ years have lapsed by now. But so far the order passed by this Court is not yet complied with despite the fact that the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court vide judgment dated 28.02.2025 in W.A.No.742 of 2023 was not inclined to interfere with the order passed by this Court. He further submits that the petitioners are put to suffer great hardship and hence, seeks an urgent action on the part of respondents for willful deliberate disobedience of the order passed by this Court. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II, as a last opportunity, seeks short accommodation of time to obtain instructions on the aspect of compliance of the order passed by this Court and make submissions.	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		At his request, as a last opportunity, list this matter on 26.09.2025. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	