

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

AT HYDERABAD

PROCEEDING SHEET

MAIN CASE: CONTEMPT CASE No.1348 of 2023

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.10.2025	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services –II submitted that a “for being” application is filed before the Hon’ble Division Bench of this Court for seeking clarification on the operative portion of the order passed by the said Hon’ble Division Bench in Writ Appeal No.742 of 2023 and the same is yet awaited. Hence, seeks a last opportunity to argue the present mater and to obtain the necessary clarification from the Hon’ble Divisional Bench and further submitted that upon obtaining such clarification, appropriate action will be taken accordingly. At her request, post this matter on 29.11.2025. <u>EVV, J</u> Nsk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correctio ns if any