

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-II contends that as against the order passed by this Court, Writ Appeal No.742 of 2023 filed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court was dismissed. Against which, Review was filed which ended up in dismissal; that a "for being mentioned" application was filed before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court seeking clarification on the operative portion of the judgment and the same is yet to be listed. Under these circumstances, she seeks short accommodation of time. Opposing the same, learned counsel for the petitioners contends that the matter is being dragged by official respondents on one pretext or the other to avoid compliance of the order passed by this Court. He states that on earlier occasion, this Court has categorically observed that no further extension of time would be granted in this matter under any circumstances. But still time is being sought by official respondents. Therefore, he seeks for urgent hearing of the matter.	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		As a last opportunity to official respondents, list on 09.01.2026 finally. ESP <u>EVV,J</u>	