

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. Learned Government Pleader for Services-II would fairly submit that 'For Being' petition, i.e., I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.A.No.742 of 2023, filed by the official respondents before the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court has been withdrawn on 17.02.2023. She would further submit that the official respondents are in the process of complying with the orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.12343 of 2020, dated 12.04.2023, which would take short time to implement the same. Stating so, she would seek four weeks' time. At her request, list this matter on 10.04.2026 under the caption 'for compliance', finally. EVV,J <i>Pvt</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections</i>