

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CONTEMPT CASE No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.06.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the present Contempt Case was filed on 26.06.2023 alleging willful disobedience of the order passed by this Court in W.P. No.12343 of 2020, dated 12.04.2023. It is contended that the respondents have not complied with the said order, which clearly demonstrates their failure to implement the directions issued by this Court. Learned counsel further submits that such non-compliance amounts to willful disobedience. It is also pointed out that although the order was passed on 12.04.2023, nearly three years have elapsed and the same has not yet been complied with. Learned counsel further submits that under one pretext or another, the respondents have merely been dragging the matter and have failed to comply with the order passed by this Court. Upon hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, it is noticed that although the matter has been listed under the caption "For Compliance," there is no representation on behalf of the respondents. Accordingly, Registry is directed to Issue Form-I to the official respondents. List on 17.07.2026. EVV,J spd	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.