

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.1348 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.07.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> Respondent No.1, appearing on-line, submits that respondent No.1 is presently officiating the Office as the Finance Secretary, T.S. Secretariat. Therefore, he seeks time to interact with the current Panchayath Secretary, T.S. Secretariat to take necessary steps to issue the modified G.O.Rt.No.390 dated 15.07.2026 at para No.9 wherein it is stated that “subject to the final outcome of the Special Leave Petition (SLP)”, without it being numbered before the Hon’ble Supreme Court. In this regard, respondent No.1 fairly seeks short accommodation of time to take appropriate steps to issue the modified G.O.Rt.No.390 dated 15.07.2026. The appearance of all the respondents, as directed by this Court on 17.07.2026, shall stand dispensed with. <u>C.C.No.1348 of 2023</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the order dated 12.04.2023 passed by this	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Court in W.P.No.12343 of 2020 is not being complied with in true spirit. Mr.Rahul Reddy, learned Special Government Pleader is present. Learned Government Pleader for Services-II is present. List on 31.07.2026. <u>EVV,J</u> ESP	